Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 17 Sky Oaks Drive Biddeford, Me. 04005 207-423-0215 stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com

November 30, 2020

Debra A. Howland Executive Director& Secretary Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N. H. 03301-2429

Re: General Rate Case Filing – Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.

Dear Ms. Howland:

In accordance with PUC 1604.05 Notice of Intent to File Rate Schedules, attached is cover letter and Notice of Intent of Lakes Region Water Company to file rate schedules. Pursuant to the Commission's March 17, 2020 letter citing the Covid-19 emergency, the Company will not file any paper copies.

Very truly yours,

Steph P. St. Gr

Stephen P. St. Cyr

cc: Leah Valladares Thomas A. Mason Justin C. Richardson OCA Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 17 Sky Oaks Drive Biddeford, Me. 04005 207-423-0215 stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com

November 30, 2020

Debra A. Howland Executive Director & Secretary Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N. H. 03301-2429

Re: General Rate Case Filing – Lakes Region Water Co., Inc.

Dear Ms. Howland:

In accordance with PUC 1604.05, please accept this Notice of Intent to File Rate Schedules on behalf of Lakes Region Water Co., Inc. ("LRWC" or the "Company").

Please add the following names and contact information to the service list.

Leah Valladares, Utility Manager, LRWC POBox 389, Moultonborough, NH 03254, 603-476-2348, leah@lakesregionwater.com.

Thomas A. Mason, President, LRWC, POBox 389, Moultonborough, NH 03254, 603-476-2348, tom@lakesregionwater.com.

Justin C. Richardson, Esq., dba NH Water Law, 586 Woodbury Avenue, Portsmouth, NH 03801, justin@nhwaterlaw.com

Stephen P. St. Cyr, St. Cyr & Assoc., 17 Sky Oaks Drive, Biddeford, ME 04005, 207-423-0215, stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com

If you, the Commissioners and/or the Commission's Staff have any questions or comments, please call me at 207-423-0215 or email me at stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com.

Very truly yours,

Stuph P. St. Gr

Stephen P. St. Cyr